control room building - including Dismantling of 

existing Lift at KGTPS/Maruthur Under Open Tender 

Two Part System. 

3) Method of Tender e-Tender- Two Part under Open Tender System 
(Part-I-Techno - Commercial bid and Part-II-Price bid) 

4) (a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) EMD Amount:Rs.13,730/-(Rupees Thirteen 
Thousand  Seven Hundred  and  Thirty Only) to be 
remitted in to theaccount displayed in the e-portal. 
(i) All the payments for EMD will be carried out only 
through online payment mode. 
(ii) The EMD amount should be the exact amount and 
no excess or less amount should be transferred through

[...]

The Tender will be opened on the next working day, for which no prior  

intimation will be given. 

SECTION –A 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

1.0 Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as 
follows: Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.13,730/-(Rupees  Thirteen Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Thirty Only ) to be paid through online payment Gate way 
mode. Scanned copy of the E-receipt duly reflecting the EMD Transaction shall be 
uploaded. 

2.0 a(i) The online payment Gateway has been enabled for TNPGCL in TN Tenders 

portal(www.tntenders.gov.in).

[...]

Bidder must upload the scanned copy of certificate of Authorization for the execution   
   of Erection, Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of lifts issued by Government of        
   Tamil Nadu Electrical Inspectorate to their firm. 

3. The Annual Turnover of the bidder should be more than Rs.3,81,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakhs Eighty one Thousand only) in any one of the following three financial years 
viz; 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25. The bidder shall furnish either the Annual Turn 
Over Certificate for the above 3 years certified by a Chartered Accountant along with 
Unique Document Identification Number (UDIN) for every signature or Annual